

1
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6659/2011

CHANDRA PRAKASH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 15/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.
Ms. Vijeta Ohri,Adv.
Mr. Samerer srivastav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notices to respondent Nos. 2,3,4,6 and 7 are dispensed with.

The petitioner is permitted to serve the Standing Counsel for the State of U.P.-respondent no.1.

Counsel appearing for respondent no.5 may file her counter affidavit, if not already filed.

List the matter before an appropriate Bench for further directions.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VEENA KHERA]
COURT MASTER