

|  
ITEM NO.9  
II

COURT NO.7

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Cr1.M.P. No. 27157 of 2013 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6659/2011

CHANDRA PRAKASH KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP and office report)

Date: 04/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.\*

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the Cr1.M.P. No. 27157 of 2013 is  
allowed and the special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Usha Sharma)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|

\*Note - Appearance not given.